TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
REGION 02
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE
SSP FUND
(API)
AS OF THE QUARTER ENDING December 31, 2025

REVENUE AND EXPENSES
Service and Business Income

Service Income
Clearance and Certification Fees
Total Service Income

Business Income
Examination Fees

Seminar/Training Fees
Income from Hotels/Dormitories and Other Like Facilities

Total Business Income

Other Business Income
Other Business Income

Total Other Business Income

Total Share from National Wealth
Total Grants and Donations
Total Shares, Grants and Donations

Total Gains

Total Other Non-Operating Income

TOTAL REVENUE
Less: Current Operating Expenses
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Travelling Expenses
Travelling Expenses - Local
Travelling Expenses - Foreign
Total Travelling Expenses

Training and Scholarship Expenses
Training Expenses
Scholarship Grants Expenses
Total Training and Scholarship Expenses

Supplies and Materials Expenses
Office Supplies Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expense
Texbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses
Total Supplies and Materials Expenses

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses
Semi-Expendable Machinery & Equipment - Technical and Scientific Equipment Expenses
Other Supplies and Materials Expense
Total Supplies and Materials Expenses

Utility Expenses
Electricity Expense
Total Utility Expenses

Communication Expenses

Annex B1

P3,275.00
P4,475.00

P2,826,730.80
P12,801,396.70
P35,850.00
P15,663,977.50

P27,590.00

P27,590.00

P0.00

P0.00

P0.00

P0.00

P0.00

P15,696,042.50

P0.00

P2,152,338.09
P0.00

P2,152,338.09

P187,387.65
P0.00

P187,387.65

P341,437.27
P474,495.25
P0.00

P926,932.26

P0.00
P3,107,682.07

P3,430,206.95

P677,931.51

P677,931.51




Telephone Expenses - Mobile

Telephone Expenses - Landline

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses
Total Communication Expenses

Award/Rewards and Prizes
Total Award/Rewards and Prizes

Survey, Research, Exploration and Development Expenses
Total Survey, Research, Exploration and

Generation, Transmission and Distribution Expenses
Total Generation, Transmission and Distribution

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses
Total Confidential, Intelligence and

Professional Services
Other Professional Services
Total Professional Services

General Services
Other General Services
Total General Services

Repairs and Maintenance
Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment - Motor Vehicle

Total Repairs and Maintenance

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees
Taxes, Duties and Licences
Insurance Expenses

Total Taxes, Insurance Premiums and

Labor and Wages
Total Labor and Wages

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses
Representations Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses
Total Other Maintenance and

TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Financial Expenses
Total FinancialExpenses

DIRECT COST

Cost of Sales
Total Direct Cost

Total Non-Cash Expenses
CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS
NET FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE/SUBSIDY

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
Certitifed Correct By:

.

JONATHAN C. TORIO
Accountant I

P52,428.12
P245,280.42
P7,800.00

P305,508.54

P0.00

P0.00

P0.00

P0.00

P1,125,675.16
P1,125,675.16

P2,317,802.12
P2,317,802.12

P489,321.29
P1,276,830.18

P16,060.98
P37,393.71
P53,454.69

P0.00

P400,753.95
P0.00
P854,763.87
P1,268,006.82

P13,722,073.97

P0.00

P0.00

P1,017,407.71

P14,739,481.68

P956,560.82

P3,902,365.87

P4,858,926.69
P0.00



